AUDAX CLUB PARISIEN

RANDONNEURS FRANCAIS
RANDONNEURS EUROPEENS
RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX

BREVET

DE
RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX

APPROVAL APPLICATION FORM

Route name :

BRM 400 Humanes de Madrid 2023

Homologation route # :

Organizing club name : CD Randonneurs del Azahar Org. ACP code # : 111673
Organizer name : Rafa Cortegana League / State : Spain
Organizer address : randazahar@gmail.com Distance 400 Km
Date : 22-mar-24
Starting point location : Humanes de Madrid Starting hour : 24-3-24 22:00
ROAD MAP PARTIAL TOTAL CONTROLS
LOCATION ROAD NUMBER
Ref. # [ Coordin. (KM) (KM) OPEN CLOSE
Humanes de Madrid 0 0 24-3-24 22:00| 24-3-24 23:00
Hospital Infanta Cristina (Parla) M-405/M-410 8 8
Pinto M-408 8 16
San Martin de la Vega M-841/M-506 12 28
La Poveda M-506/M-300 17 45
Campo Real M-300/M-209 9 54
Eurovillas/ Nuevo Baztan M-209/P° Madrid/ Ronda Hispano-América/M-204 11 65
Olmeda de las Fuentes M-219/M-234 10 75
Pezuela de las Torres CARRETERA DE HORTALEZA M-234 5 80 25-3-24 0:21 | 25-3-24 3:20
Pioz CM-234 6 86
Pozo de Guadalajara CM-2004 3 89
Chiloeches CM-2004 11 100
Guadalajara CM-2004/N-320 8 108
Taracena VIA DE SERVICIO A-2 55 113,5
Tértola de Henares VIA DE SERVICIO A-2/ CM-1003 6,5 120
Fontanar GU-192 6 126
Yunguera de Henares CM-101 3 129
Mohernando CM-101 6 135
Humanes de Mohernando CM-101/CM101a 4 139 25-3-24 2:05 | 25-3-24 7:16
Torre del Burgo GU-190 10 149
Valdearenas CM1003/GU-107 8 157
Munduex GU-107 35 160,5
Utande GU-107/CM-1000/GU109 4 164,5
Monasterio de Valfermoso GU-109 5 169,5
Arguecilla GU-109/GU-115 6,5 176
Castejon de Henares GU-115 9 185
Mandayona GU-115/CM-1003 6 191 25-3-24 3:37 | 25-3-24 10:44
Mirabueno CM-1001/GU-117 6,5 197,5
Las Inviernas Carretera Local 10,5 208
Moranchel GU-922/GU-924 7 215
Cifuentes G-924/N-204 6 221
Gorgoles de Arriba N-204 4 225
Gorgoles de Abajo N-204 25 227,5
Durén N-204 18,5 246
Alocén N-204/GU-999 7 253
Anguix GU-999/CM-9222/CM-2009 24 277
Sayatén CM-2009 8 285
Almoguera CM-2009/CM-200/CM-2029 19 304
Mazuecos CM-2029/CM2032 7 311
Driebes CM-2032 3 314 25-3-24 7:27 | 25-3-24 18:56
Brea de Tajo CM-2032/M-221 7 321
Valdaracete M-221/M-222 8 329
Villarejo de Salvanes M-222 10 339
Valdelaguna M-316 9 348
Chinchén M-316 5 353
Titulcia M-404 15 368
Ciempozuelos M-404 5 373
Valdemoro M-404 7 380
Torrején de Velasco M-404 9 389
Torrején de la Calzada M-404 2 391
Grifién M-404 4 395
Humanes de Madrid M-405 5 400 25-3-24 10:08| 26-3-24 0:40
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